CH \$65.00 5190548

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM558120

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC.		01/17/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNTERACT, INC.		
Street Address:	5909 SEA OTTER PLACE, SUITE 100		
City:	CARLSBAD		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92010		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5190548	SYNTERACTHCR
Registration Number:	5777077	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	182060/3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine McLellan	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine McLellan/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Synteract - Supplemental Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=Synteract - Supplemental Trademark Security Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006841 FRAME: 0149

900531687

source=Synteract - Supplemental Trademark Security Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006841 FRAME: 0150

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of January 17, 2020 and made by THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC. as administrative agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), to **SYNTERACT**, INC. (formerly SynteractHCR, Inc., the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2018 by Grantor in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Agent in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including, without limitation, those Trademarks referred to on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6369 / 0001; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006841 FRAME: 0151

THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC.

as Agent

Name: Michelle Handy Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Supplemental Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

OWNER / TRADEMARK	TITLE	APPLICATION NO. AND DATE	REGISTRATION NO. AND DATE
SYNTERACT, INC.	SYNTERACTHCR	87175409 19-SEP-2016	5190548 24-APR-2017
SYNTERACT, INC.		87880322 17-APR-2018	5777077 11-JUN-2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006841 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 01/17/2020